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QUEBEC. 

Birthplaces. 

Quebec 

Ireland 

United States 

England and Wales 

Ontario 

Scotland .-... 

France > ,. 

Other British Poseessions 

New Brunswick 
•S 

Germany ..*. 
r.v 

Nova Scotia < 

Prince Edward iBland 

Sweden, Norway and Denmark 

Russia and Poland 

Italy 

Spain and Portugal 

The Territories , 

Manitoba 

British Columbia , 

Other Countries 

At Sea ,.. 

Not given ,...., , 

Persons. 

1871. 

1,104,401 

35,828 

14,714 

12,371 

7,018 

11,260 

723 

1,341 

952 

854 

666 

390 

198 

105 

95 

54 

63 

43 

25 

303 

42 

70 

1881. 

1,269,075 

27,379 

19,415 

12,909 

10,397 

10,237 

2,239 

1,490 

1,272 

1,023 

813 

586 

358 

231 

231 

50 

48 

33 

19 

545 

30 

665 

Increase or Decrease 

Numeri
cal. 

164,674 

—8,449 

4,701 

538 

3,361 

—1,023 

1,516 

149 

320 

169 

147 

196 

160 

126 

136 

—4 

—16 

—10 

—6 

242 

—12 

595 

Centesi
mal. 

14 9 

—23-5 

31'9 

4-3 

43*2 

—9-0 

209-6 

ire 
33*6 

19-7 

22 0 

50-2 

80-8 

120-0 

143*1 

—7-4 

—23-8 

—23*2 

—24-0 

79-8 

- 2 8 ' 6 

850-0 

Rate per cent, 
to 

Popu
lation of 

Province. 

Total 
Popula

tion, 188L. 

93-3 

2-0 

1-4 

•9 

•8 

•8 

•2 

•1 

•1 

•1 

•06 

•04 

•03 

•02 

•02 

•04 

•05 

52. Of all the Provinces, Quebec had the largest proportion of home-born. The 
number born in the Province being 93-3 per cent, of its population, and 29*11 per 
cent, of the population of the Dominion. The reduction in the number of those of 
Irish birth was 8,449 as compared with 1871, while in those of Scottish birth th© 
decrease was 1,023. The increase of those born in the United States was 4,701. 


