QUEBEC.

Birthplaces.	Persons.		Increase or Decrease		Rate per cent. to	
	1871.	1881.	Numeri- cal.	Centesi- mal.	Popu- lation of Province.	Total Popula- tion, 1881.
Quebec	1,104,401	1,269,075	164,674	14 '9	93.3	29 · 11
Ireland	35,828	27,379	-8,449	—23· 5	2.0	.63
United States	14,714	19,415	4,701	31-9	1.4	•44
England and Wales	12,371	12,909	538	4.3	•9	•29
Ontario	7,018	10,397	3,361	43.2	•8	•24
Scotland	11,260	10,237	-1,023	9. 0	.8	•23
France	723	2,239	1,516	209 ·6	•2	•05
Other British Possessions	1,341	1,490	149	11.0	•1	•03
New Brunswick	952	1,272	320	33.6	•1	.02
Germany	854	1,023	169	19.7	•1	.02
Nova Scotia	666	813	147	22 · 0	•06	.01
Prince Edward Island	390	586	196	50.2	•04	•01
Sweden, Norway and Denmark	198	358	160	80 •8	.03	
Russia and Poland	105	231	126	120.0	•02	
Italy	95	231	136	143.1	.02	
Spain and Portugal	54	50	-4	-7.4		
The Territories	63	48	—15	-23.8	•••••	
Manitoba	43	33	_10	-23.2		••••••••
British Columbia	2 5	19	_6	→24.0		
Other Countries	303	545	242	79.8	•04	.01
At Sea	42	30	-12	-28.6		
Not given	70	665	595	850.0	-05	.01

^{52.} Of all the Provinces, Quebec had the largest proportion of home-born. The number born in the Province being 93.3 per cent. of its population, and 29.11 per cent. of the population of the Dominion. The reduction in the number of those of Irish birth was 8,449 as compared with 1871, while in those of Scottish birth the decrease was 1,023. The increase of those born in the United States was 4,701.